
PENSION NODAL OFFICERS LIST 

Sr.No. Designated Name & Contact Details Office Zonal Office Jurisdiction Reviewing Officer 

1 
Pension 
Nodal 
Officer 

Shri Subhash Kumar 
Dy.General Manager & PNO 
Email : subhash.kumar@idbi.co.in 
Tel - 011-25807111 

Tewari House,  
11-B, 8- Pusa Road,  
New Delhi  
Pin: 110005 

New Delhi 
Delhi & NCR and 
Rajasthan 
 

Smt. Sumanpreet Kaur  
General Manager 
Email: suman.preet@idbi.co.in 
 Tel - 011-66083100 

2 
Pension 
Nodal 
Officer 

Shri Dipankar Roy 
AGM & PNO 
Email: dipankar.roy@idbi.co.in 
Tel -  0172-5042174 

SCO 72-73, Sector 17–B, 
Chandigarh  
Pin: 160017 

Chandigarh 

Chandigarh(UT), Punjab, 
Haryana, Himachal 
Pradesh and Jammu & 
Kashmir 

Shri Kapil Vashishat 
General Manager 
Email: kapil.vashishat@idbi.co.in 
Tel - 022-66194290 

3 
Pension 
Nodal 
Officer 

Shri Dipyaman Bose 
Dy.General Manager & PNO 
Email: dipyaman.bose@idbi.co.in 
Tel – 033-66557631 

44, Shakespeare Sarani,  
PB No 16102,  
Kolkata, West Bengal  
Pin: 700017 

Kolkata 
West Bengal, Bihar and 
North East States 

Shri Kapil Vashishat 
General Manager   
Email: kapil.vashishat@idbi.co.in 
Tel: 022-66194290 

4 
Pension 
Nodal 
Officer 

Shri Kanishka Gupta 
AGM & PNO 
Email: kanishka.gupta@idbi.co.in 
Mob - 9830560970  
 

Plot No. 476-477,  
1st Floor,  
Crescent Tower, 
Bomikhal, Cuttack Road, 
Bhubvabeshwar, Odisha 
PIN: 751010 

Bhubaneswar 
Odisha, Jharkhand and 
Chattisgarh 

Shri Kapil Vashishat 
General Manager   
Email: kapil.vashishat@idbi.co.in 
Tel - 022-66194290 

5 
Pension 
Nodal 
Officer 

Shri Sharad Pundalik Chavan 
Dy.General Manager & PNO 
Email: s.chavan@idbi.co.in 
Tel - 022-66243195 

IDBI Towers,  
WTC Complex,  
Cuffe Parade,  
Colaba, Mumbai 
PIN: 400005 

Mumbai Mumbai & Nashik 

Shri Kapil Vashishat 
General Manager   
Email: kapil.vashishat@idbi.co.in 
Tel - 022-66194290 
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6 
Pension 
Nodal 
Officer 

Smt. Ancy Shiju Samuel 
Asst. Manager & PNO 
Email: samuel.ancy@idbi.co.in 
Tel - 7350010558 

3rd Floor, Gupta Tower, 
Temple Rd, Civil Lines, 
Nagpur, Maharashtra 
Pin: 440010 

Nagpur 
Maharashtra (Excluding 
Mumbai and Pune) 

Shri Kapil Vashishat 
General Manager   
Email: kapil.vashishat@idbi.co.in 
Tel - 022-66194290 

7 
Pension 
Nodal 
Officer 

Smt. Prianka Kamalkant Shah 
AGM & PNO 
Email: prianka_s@idbi.co.in 
Tel - 9824073931 

IDBI Complex,  
Lal Bungalows,  
Off CG Road, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat 
Pin: 380006 

Ahmedabad 
Gujarat, Madhya Pradesh, 
Dadra Nagar Haveli and 
Daman & Diu 

Shri Lalit Kumar Bhandari 
General Manager 
Email : l_bhandari@idbi.co.in 
Tel - 079-66072738 

8 
Pension 
Nodal 
Officer 

Shri Ghananeel Gajanan Asgekar 
Dy.General Manager & PNO 
Email:ghananeel.asgekar@idbi.co.in 
Tel – 8655001414 

Pride House, 2nd Floor, 
University Road,  
Ganesh Khind, 
Shivajinagar, 
Pune, Maharashtra 
Pin: 411016 

Pune 

Districts of Maharashtra 
covering Pune, Satara, 
Sangli, Pune-Kolhapur, 
Ratnagiri, Sindhudurg and 
Goa 

Shri Kapil Vashishat 
General Manager 
Email: kapil.vashishat@idbi.co.in 
Tel – 02266194290 

9 
Pension 
Nodal 
Officer 

Shri P M Thanikachalam 
Dy.General Manager & PNO 
Email: pm.thanikachalam@idbi.co.in 
Tel – 044 –22202219 

115, Anna Salai, 
Saidapet Post Bag No. 
805 
Chennai, Tamil Nadu 
Pin: 600015 

Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, Puducherry, 
Andaman & Nicobar 

Shri Kapil Vashishat 
General Manager 
Email: kapil.vashishat@idbi.co.in 
Tel – 02266194290 

10 
Pension 
Nodal 
Officer 

Shri Raghvendra G Kulkarni 
AGM & PNO, 
Email: 
raghvendra.kulkarni@idbi.co.in 
Tel – 080-22279576 

IDBI House,  
58 Mission Road,  
Bangalore, Karnataka  
Pin: 560027 

Bengaluru Kerala & Karnataka 

Shri Kapil Vashishat 
General Manager 
Email: kapil.vashishat@idbi.co.in 
Tel – 02266194290 
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11 
Pension 
Nodal 
Officer 

Shri Sunil Rao 
Dy.General Manager & PNO 
Email: r_sunil@idbi.co.in 
Tel - 040-67694022 

D. Num 5-9-89/1 and 2, 
Chapel Road,  
P. B. Num 370, 
Hyderabad, Telangana 
Pin :500001 

Hyderabad 
Telangana and Andhra 
Pradesh 

Shri Kapil Vashishat 
General Manager 
Email: kapil.vashishat@idbi.co.in 
Tel – 02266194290 

12 
Pension 
Nodal 
Officer 

Shri J K Meena 
Dy.General Manager & PNO 
Email: jk.meena@idbi.co.in 
Tel – 0522-4918801 

CP-12, Viraj Khand,  
Gomti Nagar,  
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh  
PIN 226010 

Lucknow 
Uttar Pradesh (excluding 
NCR) and Uttarakhand 

Shri Kapil Vashishat 
General Manager 
Email: kapil.vashishat@idbi.co.in 
Tel – 02266194290 
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